

**Kiwanis Club of Gainesville** Application for Visual Arts Showcase

Sponsored by the Kiwanis Club of Gainesville Key # 1347 Turn in 1 Copy (1098 Dixon Circle, Gainesville, GA 30501 Attn: Kelly Lee)

## Attach to back of Artwork & give a COPY to the Quinlan Visual Arts Center

## Section I to be completed by Contestant

Contest	ant's Name:
Title of art (if any):	Medium:
Special equipment:	Age:
Address:	Phone:
Parent/Guardian:	Email:
School:	Grade:
Instructor:	Instructor's phone/email:
Pedestal Display:	Wall Hung:

Note: All video media entries will be limited to four minutes in duration. Any entry that exceeds that duration will be disqualified.

## Section II to be completed by Contestant and Parent/Guardian

IN CONSIDERATION of the privilege of participating in the Kiwanis Art, Talent & Writing Showcase, we, the undersigned Contestant and Parent/Guardian of the Contestant, do hereby release and forever discharge the Kiwanis Club, its members, employees and agents of and from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands, damages, cost, loss of services, expenses, and compensation on account of, or in any way growing out of, any and all known and unknown personal injuries and property damage, present or future, which we may now have, or hereafter have, resulting from or arising out of my participation in the Kiwanis Art, Talent & Writing Showcase.

Further, we, the undersigned contestant and parent/guardian of the contestant, agree to abide by any and all decisions, regulations and/or rules made by the Kiwanis Art, Talent & Writing Showcase Committee.

Contestant

Date

Date

Parent/Guardian of Contestant

Section III to be completed by Kiwanis Club Chairperson

I, Kiwanis Club chairperson, to the best of my knowledge. certify that the above information is correct and complete

Signature of Kiwanis Club Chairperson